Town of Otisfield

Finance Committee Meeting Minutes

March 11, 2021

1. CALLTO ORDER: The meeting was called to order at 6:28 PM

by Mike Thorne -Chairperson.

2. ATTENDANCE: Brendan Bedell, Sandy Ouellette, Mike Thorne,

Hal Ferguson, Tanya Snow. Absent Adam Grant.

3. ACTION ON MINUTES:

4. DEPARTMENT:

A. Planning Board - $2,000.00
B. Appeals Board - $250.00

C. Election

D. Recreation
E. Cemeteries

- $2,000.00
- $7,500.00
-$13,000.00 SO/TS Unanimous

5. HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICE:

HEALTH & SOCIAL
SERVICES

Project Graduation
School Snack

Western Me Vets Adv Com

Seniors Plus
SAPRS

Life Flight

Bolsters Mills Library
Healthcare Access
Program

Casco Library

FY 22

REQUEST

$ 100.00 $

$ 100.00 $

$ 175.00 $

$ 500.00

$ 400.00

S 885.00 $
$500.00 $

$ 375.00 $

S  2,500.00 $

SO/BB Unanimous
TS/SO Unanimous
SO/TS Unanimous
SO/BB Unanimous

100.00
100.00
175.00

$500.00
$200.00

400.00
500.00
375.00

2,000.00

SO/TT/ALL

SO/BB/ALL
HF/SO/ALL  SPOKE W/
CHAIRMAN

BB/HR/ALL
HF/BB/3-2 SPOKE
W/EXEC DIR

TS/HF/ALL

TS/SO/ALL

HF/TS/ALL

TS/HF/ALL

3/15/21



TRI COUNTY MENTAL $100.00 $100.00 BB/TS/ALL
HEALTH

Safe Voices (AWAP) NO REQUEST $100.00 HF/SO/3-2
Community Concepts S 500.00 S 500.00 BB/MT/ALL
ME PUBLIC RADIO/TV S 100.00 S 100.00 SO/TS/
GARDENS GROWING $200.00 $200.00  BB/HF/ALL
(GGHC)

FREELAND HOLMES NO REQUEST $50.00 HF/BB/3-2

LIBRARY

CANCER RESOURCE S 200.00 $200.00 TS/SO/ALL

CENTER OF WESTERN ME

TOTAL $5,600.00

6. UPCOMING DATES:

April 8, 2021 - Road and Fire Department.
April 29, 2021- Selectmen.

May 27, 2021 - Public Hearing @ 7:00 PM, Community Hall

/. ADJOURNMENT: With no further business the meeting was
adjourned @ 7:25 PM TS/SO All in favor

Respectfully submitted
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