Town of Otisfield Finance Committee Meeting Minutes March 11, 2021

- 1. <u>CALL TO ORDER:</u> The meeting was called to order at 6:28 PM by Mike Thorne -Chairperson.
 - 2. <u>ATTENDANCE</u>: Brendan Bedell, Sandy Ouellette, Mike Thorne, Hal Ferguson, Tanya Snow. Absent Adam Grant.

3. ACTION ON MINUTES:

4. **DEPARTMENT**:

A. Planning Board	l - \$2,000.00	SO/BB Unanimous
B. Appeals Board	- \$250.00	TS/SO Unanimous
C. Election	- \$2,000.00	SO/TS Unanimous
D. Recreation	- \$7,500.00	SO/BB Unanimous
E. Cemeteries	-\$13,000.00	SO/TS Unanimous

5. HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICE:

HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES	FY 22 REQU					
Project Graduation	\$	100.00 \$	100.00	SO/TT/ALL		
School Snack	\$	100.00 \$	100.00	SO/BB/ALL		
Western Me Vets Adv Com	\$	175.00 \$	175.00	HF/SO/ALL	SPOKE W/	3/15/21
Seniors Plus					CHAIRMAN	. ,
	\$	500.00	\$500.00	BB/HR/ALL		
SAPRS	\$	400.00	\$200.00	HF/BB/3-2	SPOKE	
Life Flight				,	W/EXEC DIR	
Life Flight	\$	885.00 \$	400.00	TS/HF/ALL		
Bolsters Mills Library		\$500.00 \$	500.00	TS/SO/ALL		
Healthcare Access Program	\$	375.00 \$	375.00	HF/TS/ALL		
Casco Library	\$	2,500.00 \$	2,000.00	TS/HF/ALL		

TRI COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH	\$100.00	\$100.00	BB/TS/ALL
Safe Voices (AWAP)	NO REQUEST	\$100.00	HF/SO/3-2
Community Concepts	\$ 500.00 \$	500.00	BB/MT/ALL
ME PUBLIC RADIO/TV GARDENS GROWING (GGHC)	\$ 100.00 \$ \$200.00	100.00 \$ 200.00	SO/TS/ BB/HF/ALL
FREELAND HOLMES LIBRARY	NO REQUEST	\$50.00	HF/BB/3-2
CANCER RESOURCE S CENTER OF WESTERN ME	200.00	\$200.00	TS/SO/ALL
TOTAL		\$5,600.00	

6. **UPCOMING DATES:**

April 8, 2021 – Road and Fire Department.

April 29, 2021- Selectmen.

May 27, 2021 - Public Hearing @ 7:00 PM, Community Hall

7. ADJOURNMENT: With no further business the meeting was adjourned @ 7:25 PM TS/SO All in favor

Respectfully submitted Sandy Ouellette Secretary

Approved By: